T 20 15 04:57p Spa Lotta 2077994272 p.1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE

This First Amendment is made, as of MCZS:da}'af,_ﬁlﬂvﬁh _» 10 the Leasc daled March 30, 2012 (the “Lease™) by and

between COWCATCHER LLC (the “Landlord™) and SOUTHRRN MAINE FLRCTROLYSIS LLG (the “Tenant"}, for space 2t 222 St.
Jotin Street, Portland, Maine,

The Lease is amended as follows:

L. LEASED PREMISES, The Leased Promiscs is soite 215 at 222 St John Street, Portland, Maine, deemed to contain 366 gross
sguare feel,

2, TERM OF LEASE. The term of this lease shall be ono (1) year, commencing on Aprit 1, 2013 and cnding on March 31,
2014, .

3. AUTOMATIC RENEWAL: Provided Teaan® is nol in dofault of any provision of the Lease, or any extension or arendment
thercto, this Lease shall antomatically reew for a second conseeutive term of One (1) year, Tenant retains the right to decling the
Automatic Reaewal term by providing Landlord with written notice of ils intention to decline the Automatic Rencval torm no Jater than

Decomber 31, 2013,

4, BASE RENT, Basc Rent is amended to stato thal Tenant shall pay Landlord Gross Basc Rent for the periad from April 1,
2013 to March 31, 2014 of Four Thousaud Five Hundred and 00100 DOLLARS ($4,500.00) commencing April 1, 2012 and payable in
advanee promptly on the first day of each calendar month as follows:

Period Meonthly Rent
0440172013 -. 03/31/2014 $ 375.00

3. AUTOMATIC RENEWAL TERM.
Periad Monthly Rent
04/01/2014 - 03/31/2015 $ 386.25

6. ELECTRICITY.
Period Monthly Payment
04/01/2013 - 03/21/2015 § 2500

7. BARLY TERMINATION, Notwithstanding any other term of the Lease or Addendum to Lease, Lavdlord shall have the sole
tight to terminate the Lease (or any reason provided Landlord gives to Tenant written nofice six (6) months ip advance of the intended

lermination date,

8. The Lease and this First Amendment to Lease constitute the entire agreement botween Landlord and Tenant with respect to
the subject matier contained herein and there 2re no understandings or agreements between Landlord and Tenant with respect 1o the
subject matter which arc not contained berein, This Lesse cannat be amended cxeept by written instrument executed by Landlard and

Tenamnt.

9. The submission of this First Amendment or a sunmary of some or alf of its provisions for examinetion by Tenant does not
constitute & reservation of or option for ths premises or an offer to lease said premises,

10, Except as smended herein, the aforesaid Lease is in full fores and effcot,

WITNESS: TENANT: SOUTHERN MAINE ELECTROLYSIS LLC

Coralie Curran, its authorized member

PATE W
LANBLORD: COWCATCHER LLC

By: Bast Brown Cyw Holdings 11 LLC, its sele member

I Tim Sole%é]j]ﬁ}?rrl




